

## Berg Injury Lawyers Donates \$3,000 to Alameda Youth Basketball Club

This year marks the 30th anniversary of AYB providing recreational basketball for boys and girls in grades three through eight in Alameda.

ALAMEDA, CA, UNITED STATES, December 11, 2024 / EINPresswire.com/ -- Berg Injury Lawyers proudly announces a donation of \$3.000 to the Alameda Youth Basketball Club (AYB), in support of its ongoing commitment to foster teamwork, leadership, and fitness among local youth.



Basketball Club

This year marks the 30th anniversary of AYB providing recreational basketball for boys and girls in grades three through eight in Alameda.

## "

It's our privilege to help ensure that all children in our community have the opportunity to grow and excel in such a supportive environment"

William Berg, Berg Injury Lawyers

The contribution from Berg Injury Lawyers will directly support team activities, provide scholarships, and help minimize player registration fees, ensuring that no child is turned away for financial reasons. Donations like these allow AYB to continue serving as a pillar of the community, contributing to the welfare of Alameda youth.

William Berg, founder of Berg Injury Lawyers, remarked, "We believe in the power of sports to teach invaluable life lessons in teamwork, perseverance, and leadership. It's our privilege to help ensure that all children in our community

have the opportunity to grow and excel in such a supportive environment."

To learn more about the Alameda Youth Basketball Club and how you can support their programs, please visit https://alamedayouthbasketball.club/.

To learn more about Berg Injury Lawyers' involvement in other community programs, visit <u>https://www.berginjurylawyers.com/about-us/community/</u>.

## About Berg Injury Lawyers

Berg Injury Lawyers, a personal injury law firm serving Northern California since 1981, has a team of 100 legal professionals. The firm, with offices in Alameda, Sacramento, Fresno, and Modesto, focuses on representing plaintiffs in personal injury cases. Berg Injury Lawyers is committed to advocating for the rights of injured victims and has earned a reputation for aggressive litigation and persuasive negotiation.

For more information, visit <u>www.BergInjuryLawyers.com</u>.

Linda Thomas Berg Injury Lawyers +1 510-523-3200 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook X Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/767948496

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.